

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5445 OF 2024

**In
STAMP NO. OF**

**Rajeshree W/o. Mayur Thakare (rajeshree D/oPETITIONER
Arunkumar Khirodkar)**

V/S

Mayur S/o. Mohan ThakreRESPONDENT

**ANVITA ADITYA PANDE for Petitioner
(caveator for R sole) for Respondent**

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 3rd January, 2025

P.C. :

Counsel to take necessary steps for R- sole S. O. to 25/02/25

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)